PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLIOT STANLEY HUGHES	06/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIPZIE, INC.	
Street Address:	5822 S. HARDING ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8544678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382922

Email: mdbeck@maginot.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. BECK
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2497	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046198 FRAME: 0323

504976657

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elliott Stanley Hughes, (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) the maker of an invention which is the subject of United States Patent No. 8,544,678, which issued on October 1, 2013, entitled "Insulated Can and Longneck Bottle Beverage Container Holder" (hereinafter the Patent). In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Flipzie, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a principal place of business at 5822 S. Harding St., Suite B, Indianapolis, IN 46217, (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent, including all rights for past damages for infringement and the right to bring suit for infringement of the Patent, and including all priority rights for the United States and for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, all such inventions and all rights in the Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent and any reexamination of the Patent, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Patent as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Patent or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to maintain the Patent and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominces the full and complete legal and equitable title to the Patent. ASSIGNEE shall have the full right and discretion to maintain or renew the Patent and to take action to enforce the rights in the Patent, including the right to sue for infringement of the Patent or to settle a claim of infringement of the Patent, at its own discretion and without accounting to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any reexamination of the Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Elliott Stanley Hughes, as the ASSIGNOR, have executed this

assignment to ASSIGNEE on this 26 day of

Elliot Stanley Hughes

ASSIGNOR

Elliot Stanley Hughes

President and CEO of Flipzie, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

-1-